

Noboru Takamura, M.D., Ph.D.

Professor, Department of Global Health, Medicine and Welfare
Atomic Bomb Disease Institute, Nagasaki University
Vice Director, Institute of Environmental Radioactivity, Fukushima
University
Director, The Great East Japan Earthquake and Nuclear Disaster
Memorial Museum

EDUCATION	
Medical School	Nagasaki University School of Medicine
	Nagasaki, Japan Graduated in 1993
4/1993-3/1997	Postgraduate Fellow at Department of Preventive Medicine Atomic Bomb Disease
	Institute, Nagasaki University School of Medicine
<u>CAREER</u>	
6/1999-7/2000	Technical Officer, World Health Organization, Geneva, Switzerland
11/2001-	Associate Professor, Department of Preventive Medicine and Health Promotion
	Nagasaki University School of Medicine
03/2003-	Associate Professor Department of Public Health
	Nagasaki University Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences
04/2008-	Professor, Department of Global Health, Medicine and Welfare
	Atomic Bomb Disease Institute, Nagasaki University
01/2010-09/2010	Technical Officer, Department of Essential Health Technology,
	World Health Organization (WHO)
03/2011-	Advisor on Radiation Health Risk Control, Fukushima Prefecture
03/2012-	Health Advisor of Kawauchi Village, Fukushima Prefecture
04/2018-	Vice Director, Institute of Environmental Radioactivity, Fukushima University
04/2020-	Director, The Great East Japan Earthquake and Nuclear Disaster Memorial
	Museum

SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP

The Japan Endocrine Society, The Japan Radiation Research Society, Japanese Society of Hygiene

SPECIALTY

Radiation Health Sciences, Hygiene, Molecular Epidemiology, Endocrinology, Internal Medicine

HONORARY PROFESSORSHIPS

Honorary Professor, Gomel State Medical University (Gomel, Belarus) Honorary Doctor, Belarussian State Medical University (Minsk, Belarus)